

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/09/2020

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: January 09, 2020

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
005	C23146	SHER500-210	2	SURFACE PREPARATION TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	\$781,794.20	\$887,234.48	113.49%	\$105,440.28
Letting Totals			2		\$781,794.20	\$887,234.48	113.49%	\$105,440.28

Vendor Ranking

Contract ID: C23146

Contract Description:

This project consists of installing center line rumble strips over approximately 250 miles of roadway. Also included in the work is the restriping of the center line with high build pavement marking paint. The work will be performed region-wide in R5.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$781,794.20	88.12%	100.00%
1	1052A	SURFACE PREPARATION TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	\$887,234.48	100.00%	113.49%
2	6268A	Straight Stripe Painting, Inc.	\$1,095,036.13	123.42%	140.07%

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23146

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1052A SURFACE PREPARATION TECHNOLOGIES		(2) 6268A Straight Stripe Painting, Inc.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
240-00000	Wildlife Biologist	20.000 HOUR	120.00000	2,400.00	275.00000	5,500.00	1,750.00000	35,000.00
411-10255	Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	6,077.000 GAL	3.00000	18,231.00	17.50000	106,347.50	8.25000	50,135.25
614-80391	Rumble Strip (Grinding)(Asphalt)	828,644.000 LF	0.30000	248,593.20	0.42000	348,030.48	0.52000	430,894.88
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	100,000.00000	100,000.00	153,000.00000	153,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00
626-01114	Public Information Management (Tier IV)	60.000 DAY	100.00000	6,000.00	1.00000	60.00	200.00000	12,000.00
627-00013	Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	6,812.000 GAL	50.00000	340,600.00	32.00000	217,984.00	38.00000	258,856.00
630-00000	Flagging	650.000 HOUR	25.00000	16,250.00	29.00000	18,850.00	52.00000	33,800.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	40.000 DAY	800.00000	32,000.00	1.00000	40.00	2,000.00000	80,000.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	12.000 EACH	25.00000	300.00	26.25000	315.00	150.00000	1,800.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	26.000 EACH	30.00000	780.00	26.25000	682.50	150.00000	3,900.00
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	4.000 EACH	35.00000	140.00	26.25000	105.00	150.00000	600.00
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000 EACH	3,000.00000	6,000.00	3,885.00000	7,770.00	10,000.00000	20,000.00
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	20.000 EACH	10.00000	200.00	21.00000	420.00	65.00000	1,300.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	150.000 EACH	2.00000	300.00	4.20000	630.00	45.00000	6,750.00
630-80511	Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	1.000 L S	10,000.00000	10,000.00	27,500.00000	27,500.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23146

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1052A SURFACE PREPARATION TECHNOLOGIES		(2) 6268A Straight Stripe Painting, Inc.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Section Totals:				\$781,794.20		\$887,234.48		\$1,095,036.13
Contract Grand Totals				\$781,794.20		\$887,234.48		\$1,095,036.13

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/09/2020

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 2

Contract ID: C23146

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0005	240-00000 Wildlife Biologist	20.000	120.00000	275.00000 HOUR	2,400.00	5,500.00	229.17%	3,100.00
0010	411-10255 Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	6,077.000	3.00000	17.50000 GAL	18,231.00	106,347.50	583.33%	88,116.50
0015	614-80391 Rumble Strip (Grinding)(Asphalt)	828,644.00	0.30000	0.42000 LF	248,593.20	348,030.48	140.00%	99,437.28
0020	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	100,000.00000	153,000.00000 L S	100,000.00	153,000.00	153.00%	53,000.00
0025	626-01114 Public Information Management (Tier IV)	60.000	100.00000	1.00000 DAY	6,000.00	60.00	1.00%	-5,940.00
0030	627-00013 Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	6,812.000	50.00000	32.00000 GAL	340,600.00	217,984.00	64.00%	-122,616.00
0035	630-00000 Flagging	650.000	25.00000	29.00000 HOUR	16,250.00	18,850.00	116.00%	2,600.00
0040	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	40.000	800.00000	1.00000 DAY	32,000.00	40.00	0.13%	-31,960.00
0045	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	12.000	25.00000	26.25000 EACH	300.00	315.00	105.00%	15.00
0050	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	26.000	30.00000	26.25000 EACH	780.00	682.50	87.50%	-97.50
0055	630-80343 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	4.000	35.00000	26.25000 EACH	140.00	105.00	75.00%	-35.00
0060	630-80355 Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000	3,000.00000	3,885.00000 EACH	6,000.00	7,770.00	129.50%	1,770.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Contract ID: C23146

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0065	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	20.000	10.00000	21.00000 EACH	200.00	420.00	210.00%	220.00
0070	630-80380 Traffic Cone	150.000	2.00000	4.20000 EACH	300.00	630.00	210.00%	330.00
0075	630-80511 Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	1.000	10,000.00000	27,500.00000 L S	10,000.00	27,500.00	275.00%	17,500.00
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$781,794.20	\$887,234.48	113.49%	\$105,440.28
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$781,794.20	\$887,234.48	113.49%	\$105,440.28